507828756 03/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7875891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. DOCHNIAK	03/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLEAMIT INC.
Street Address:	4503 KEITHSON DR.
City:	ARDEN HILLS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16513334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129290700

Email: allison@ajiplaw.com **Correspondent Name: ALLISON JOHNSON** Address Line 1: 5201 EDEN AVE. S.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	263-001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 263-001US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063174 FRAME: 0885

507828756

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the below named inventor, have made an invention in

TOPICAL HYPER-ALLERGENIC COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF TREATING USING THE SAME

and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon was filed on July 16, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/513,334;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Alleamit Inc., a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 4503 Keithson Drive, Arden Hills, MN 55112 (ALLEAMIT), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America, which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made,

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by ALLEAMIT, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application to ALLEAMIT as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

* ' ' '	
Executed this	of <u>March</u> , 2023.
	Mulay Dribuk
	Name: Michael J./Dochniak
	Residence: 6501 237th St. Court N.
	Forest Lake, MN 55025
	Citizenship: United States of America
	Post Office
	Address: 6501 237 th St. Court N.
	Forest Lake, MN 55025
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF RAMSEY	
On this	day of, 2023 before me
personally appeared the above-n	amed personally known by me, and known by me to be the
	cuted the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that
said person executed the same	as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year
aforesaid.	
(Seal)	Dandra 2 Return
	Notary Public
1	·
ANDRAI DETERCEN	
SANDRA L PETERSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	

RECORDED: 03/30/2023

PATENT REEL: 063174 FRAME: 0886